Respectfully submitted for approval, 
MORTIMER J. BROWN, 

Appraiser of Real Estate, Department of Finance. 
Approved: 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be ,..nd is hereby authorized to pay to the Depart-
ment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, the sung of three hundred and eighty-two 
dollars and ten cents ($382.io), being the amount of water bill for premises Nos. 407 
to 41g East Thirteenth street and Nos. 4o6 to 414 East Fourteenth street, Borough of 
Manhattan, for the period from October 2, [905, to March 22, i906, upon a voucher pre-
pared by the Board of Education.

[...]

Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of 
chapter 212 of the Laws of 1898, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New York Charter, 
to the amount of twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the payment of the expenses aforesaid. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

T}te Comptroller presented the following report and offered the following reso-
lution relative to an issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of $g,i64.5o for furniture,

[...]

Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of 
chapter 212 of the Laws of 1898, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 16g of the amended Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of nine thousand one hundred and sixty-four dollars and fifty cents ($9,164.50), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the payment of the expenses aforesaid. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

Hon. HERMAN A. METZ, Comptroller: 	
July 30, 1906• 

Sin—At a meeting of the Armory Board, held July 30, i906, the following was